RESOLUTION NO. __ 609 - 2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE
AGREEMENT | WITH LAGCO, INC. FOR THE ANNISTON/WICKLAND
STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3, EXTENDING THE
CONTRACT TERM FROM MAY 10, 2014 THROUGH JULY 24, 2014.

BE IT %ESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNJ[Y GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Governﬂ'nent, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2,
which is aﬁachéd hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement
with Lagco, Inéc. for the Anniston/Wickland Stormwater Improvements Project
Phase 3, exten#!ing the contract term from May 10, 2014 through July 24, 2014.

Section Q - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage. }

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: October 8, 2015

MAYOR \_J

ATTEST:

%Oﬂ%mm

CLE OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1154-1 MSC _ejo_X: \ ases\WATER-AIR\15-LEO00 1\LEG\00502308.DOC




